

News Release

January 17, 2023 Release Number: 4809

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Event for Prime and Subcontractors

The Charleston County Office of Business Opportunities is hosting its annual Meet and Greet event for prime and subcontractors. It will be held on Thursday, February 29 from 6-8 p.m. at the Opportunity Center located at 8570 Rivers Avenue.

The event is designed for businesses seeking subcontracting opportunities to meet with experienced contractors providing a unique platform for direct interaction, fostering connection, and exploring collaborative opportunities within government contracting.

Register for free today!

The Charleston County Small Business Enterprise program ensures the participation of small businesses in the competitive processes of public procurement and provides training and development opportunities to support their growth.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -